

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C. M. P. No.813 of 2025

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Asghar , Advocate
For the O. P(s). :
.....

02/ 29.08.2025. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the Opp. Parties in the limitation matter under registered cover with A/D or under Speed Post as well as under ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

List this case after six weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/-