

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No.813 of 2025

Md. Minhaz Petitioner(s)
Versus
Rabia Khatoon & Ors. Opp. Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Md. Asghar, Adv.
For the O.P(s) : Mr. Md. F. Ansari, Adv.

I.A. No.1570 of 2026

05/08.05.2026: Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs/Opp. Party(s), whose description has been given in para-9 of the instant interlocutory application, on filing requisite etc. under Speed Post as well as under ordinary process both within a week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

May 8th, 2026
Ravi-Chandan/-
Uploaded